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      5020 AMAZON

           PO BOX 530958

           ATLANTA         GA   303530958

EXP        PRIME MEMB            1/23/2017           B   1 AMAZON PRIME MEMBERSHIP              10   2520   342               99.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  99.00

      5137 APPLE ITUNES STORE

                           CA

EXP        05FEB2017             3/07/2017           B   1 SOFTWARE MES IPAD APPS               10   1114   390  2    1      386.24

EXP        05FEB2017             3/07/2017           B   2 SOFTWARE MMS IPAD APPS               10   1124   390  3    1      193.12

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 579.36

      6160 AVERY ENTERPRISES

           8166 S ADAMS WAY

           CENTENNIAL      CO   801220000

EXP 170497 07MAR2017             3/07/2017        F  B   1 SOFTWARE MMS SCHOLASTIC              10   1520   390  3    4      234.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 234.00

      5415 BLAINE'S FARM & FLEET

           8401 DURAND AVENUE

           STURTEVANT      WI   531770000

EXP        8322                  1/20/2017           B   1 BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             40   2550   402              155.36

EXP        1388                  1/06/2017           B   2 SUPPLIES MES                         20   2542   410  2            34.77

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 190.13

      5972 BRUNSWICK ZONE FOUNTAIN SQUARE LANES

           631 LAKEHURST RD.

           WAUKEGAN        IL   600850000

EXP        01/13/2017            2/05/2017           B   1 PROF SVCS - CBI FIELDTRIP            10   1209   310       1       25.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  25.00

      4353 CROWN AWARDS

           NINE SKYLINE DRIVE

           HAWTHORNE       NY   105320000

EXP 170514 32999786              2/02/2017        F  B   1 AWARDS MMS-VBALL WINGED FOOT         10   2190   410  3           137.44

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 137.44

      6187 FASTENAL

           9016 58TH PLACE

           SUITE 100

           KENOSHA         WI   531140000

EXP        173734                1/26/2017           B   1 SUPPLIES MMS-FASTENERS               20   2542   410  3            29.89

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  29.89

      5926 FIVE BELOW

           6931 GRAND AVE, UNIT E1

           GURNEE          IL   600310000

EXP        43560                 1/18/2017           B   1 SUPPLIES MMS PBIS                    10   1120   410  3    2       24.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  24.00

       214 ILL ASSOC OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS

           2648 BEECHLER COURT

           SPRINGFIELD     IL   627037305

EXP        6JAN2017              1/06/2017           B   1 PROF SVCS ADMIN-ADMIN WORKSHOPS      10   2210   314  1           517.29

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 517.29

       222 ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSOC.
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           2940 BAKER DRIVE

           SPRINGFIELD     IL   627030000

EXP        23JAN2017             1/23/2017           B   1 PROF SVCS ADMIN WORKSHOP PBIS        10   2210   314  1           174.80

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 174.80

      4739 JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY CO., INC.

           PO BOX 7008

           COLUMBIA        SC   292020000

EXP        01447579              2/03/2017           B   1 BOARD PLAQUES                        10   2310   410              125.79

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 125.79

      5894 L.G. AUTOMOTIVE

           219 LAKE AVENUE

           LAKE VILLA      IL   600460000

EXP        3083                  2/01/2017           B   1 REPAIRS-MAINTENANCE DIST WIDE TRUC   20   2545   323       1      448.35

EXP        3083                  2/01/2017           B   2 SUPPLIES DIST WIDE TRUCK             20   2545   410              575.92

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                1024.27

      5210 OFFICE MAX

                           IL

EXP        6815                  1/18/2017           B   1 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES                 10   2520   400               19.99

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  19.99

      5030 NCS PEARSON, INC.

           13036 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE

           CHICAGO         IL   606930000

EXP        11017902              1/17/2017           B   1 SOFTWARE-SCORING 1 YR SUBSCRIPTION   10   2660   390               50.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  50.00

      5686 POTBELLY SANDWICH SHOP

EXP        30JAN2017             1/30/2017           B   1 LUCY CALKINS WORKSHOP LUNCH          10   2210   315              152.89

EXP        31JAN2017             1/31/2017           B   2 LUCY CALKINS WORKSHOP LUNCH          10   2210   315              152.89

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 305.78

      4977 SURVEY MONKEY.COM

           c/o BANK OF AMERICA LOCKBOX SVCS

           15765 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE

           CHICAGO         IL   606930000

EXP        05FEB2017             3/07/2017           B   1 SOFTWARE-1/27/17-1/26/18             10   2660   390              204.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 204.00

      6189 TELTRONIC-BELTSVILLE

           7051 MUIRKIRK MEADOWS DR., SUITE E

           BELTSVILLE      MD   207050000

EXP        2017JAN11             2/05/2017           B   1 EQUIP < $500 MMS IDEA-ODD            10   1209   419  314620      870.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 870.00

      4978 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

           STAMP FULFILLMENT SERVICES

           8300 NE UNDERGROUND DR PILLAR 210

           KANSAS CITY     MO   641440001

EXP        O714264696            1/21/2017           B   1 POSTAGE A/P ENVELOPES                10   2520   342             2845.75

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                2845.75

      5104 WALMART
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EXP        16JAN2017             1/16/2017           B   1 SUPPLIES MES-MBASC                   10   3500   410  2             7.54

EXP        24JAN2017             1/24/2017           B   2 SUPPLIES MES-MBASC                   10   3500   410  2            20.07

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  27.61

      6153 ZPN - ZACHARIAS

           Z CENTER, 4275 OLD GRAND AVENUE

           GURNEE          IL   600310000

EXP 170460 09JAN2017             1/09/2017        F  B   1 DUES & FEES MES-SOCIAL WORKERS       10   2113   640  2           100.00

EXP 170495 25JAN2017             1/25/2017        F  B   2 PROF SVCS MMS                        10   2210   314  3            50.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 150.00
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                                                                                  FUND TOTAL                         10     6389.81

                                                                                  FUND TOTAL                         20     1088.93

                                                                                  FUND TOTAL                         40      155.36

                                                                                 GRAND TOTAL                                7634.10

     ------------------------------     ------------------------------

     PRESIDENT                          SECRETARY

     PREPARED BY:                                     DATE:

                   ------------------------------          ----------

     REVIEWED BY:                                     DATE:

                   ------------------------------          ----------



          BILLS PAYABLE ACCOUNT SUMMARY

              SCHOOL DISTRICT    24

             3/07/2017  VOUCHER#  50000

     FUND  10

        10   1114    390   2     1        386.24

        10   1120    410   3     2         24.00

        10   1124    390   3     1        193.12

        10   1209    310         1         25.00

        10   1209    419   3 14620        870.00

        10   1520    390   3     4        234.00

        10   2113    640   2              100.00

        10   2190    410   3              137.44

        10   2210    314   1              692.09

        10   2210    314   3               50.00

        10   2210    315                  305.78

        10   2310    410                  125.79

        10   2520    342                2,944.75

        10   2520    400                   19.99

        10   2660    390                  254.00

        10   3500    410   2               27.61

                                        6,389.81

     FUND  20

        20   2542    410   2               34.77

        20   2542    410   3               29.89

        20   2545    323         1        448.35

        20   2545    410                  575.92

                                        1,088.93

     FUND  40

        40   2550    402                  155.36

                                          155.36

                                        7,634.10
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      3211 ALTURA COMMUNICATION SOLUTIONS, LLC

           PO BOX 678244

           DALLAS          TX   752678244

EXP        282911                4/20/2017           B   1 REPAIR TO PHONE SYSTEM               20   2540   342              780.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 780.00

      5020 AMAZON

           PO BOX 530958

           ATLANTA         GA   303530958

EXP 170718 173429955323          3/28/2017        F  B   1 SUPPLIES MES 1ST GRADE-ANDERSON      10   1110   410  2   31       20.56

EXP 170718 124710620865          3/28/2017        F  B   2 SUPPLIES MES 1ST GRADE-ANDERSON      10   1110   410  2   31       61.74

EXP 170735 190232418701          4/04/2017        F  B   3 SUPPLIES MES-JORGENSON               10   1115   410  2            19.68

EXP 170601 217000586212          2/28/2017        F  B   4 EQUIP < $500 MES-HP 641A TONER       10   2660   419  2            50.97

EXP 170601 119027641479          2/28/2017        F  B   5 EQUIP < $500 MES-HP 641A TONER       10   2660   419  2           140.97

EXP 170601 046715601971          2/28/2017        F  B   6 EQUIP < $500 MES-HP 641A TONER       10   2660   419  2           542.19

EXP 170601 067556543032          3/02/2017        F  B   7 EQUIP < $500 MES-HP 641A TONER       10   2660   419  2            50.96

EXP 170727 164735852273          4/03/2017        F  B   8 SUPPLIES MES 5TH GRADE-LOWRANCE      10   1110   410  2   35       73.57

EXP 170656 224158448540          3/18/2017        F  B   9 PRINTER SUPPLIES MES-BLACK TONER     10   1114   414  2           530.08

EXP 170745 052336696919          4/07/2017        F  B  10 SUPPLIES MES 5TH GRADE-PIEKARZ       10   1110   410  2   35        6.48

EXP 170592 023861351651          2/23/2017        F  B  11 EQUIP < $500 MMS-LIBRARY CRICUT      10   2220   419  3           249.00

EXP 170583 147301367355          2/22/2017        F  B  12 SUPPLIES MES-OFFICE SUPPLIES         10   2410   410  2            20.29

EXP 170729 090304600875          4/05/2017        F  B  13 SUPPLIES FLOW THROUGH MMS-YEAROUT    10   2110   410  3            27.49

EXP 170729 090309138860          4/06/2017        F  B  14 SUPPLIES FLOW THROUGH MMS-YEAROUT    10   2110   410  3            44.99

EXP 170729 090304680190          4/08/2017        F  B  15 SUPPLIES FLOW THROUGH MMS-YEAROUT    10   2110   410  3            21.99

EXP 170684 301170467981          3/25/2017        F  B  16 EQUIP < $500 MMS-DISK DRIVE          10   2660   419  3           115.86

EXP 170624 081107936769          3/02/2017        F  B  17 SPPLS MMS7/8SCIENCE-MAHONEY/HOFFMA   10   1120   410  3   37      132.00

EXP 170624 154219189857          3/02/2017        F  B  18 SPPLS MMS7/8SCIENCE-MAHONEY/HOFFMA   10   1120   410  3   37       63.74

EXP 170695 015492468745          4/04/2017        F  B  19 SUPPLIES MES-DEKORSI LIBRARY         10   2220   410  2            35.08

EXP 170657 068553160243          3/20/2017        F  B  20 EQUIP < $500 MMS-HEADSET             10   2660   419  3           176.75

EXP 170658 190880333378          3/20/2017        F  B  21 EQUIP < $500 MMS-TESTING EARPHONES   10   2660   419  3           359.70

EXP 170595 262499869290          2/27/2017        F  B  22 SUPPLIES MES-MATH CLUB               10   1110   410  2            44.17

EXP 170595 290345238055          3/01/2017        F  B  23 SUPPLIES MES-MATH CLUB               10   1110   410  2            28.44

EXP 170595 231247227737          3/01/2017        F  B  24 SUPPLIES MES-MATH CLUB MAIER         10   1110   410  2            29.95

EXP 170686 256365242394          3/28/2017        P  B  25 SUPPLIES MMS-LANCASTER               10   2220   410  3           137.95

EXP 170686 256365242394          3/28/2017        P  B  26 LIBRARY BOOKS MMS                    10   2220   430  3             8.53

EXP 170568 187379225611          2/10/2017        F  B  28 PRINTER SUPPLIES MES                 10   1114   414  2            79.98

EXP 170568 231851407665          2/10/2017        F  B  29 PRINTER SUPPLIES MMS                 10   1124   414  3            38.11

EXP 170601 067554470780          3/27/2017        F  B  30 EQUIP < $500 MES-HP 641A TONER       10   2660   419  2            58.27

EXP 170648 220503405683          3/14/2017        F  B  31 EQUIP<$500MES-WIRELESS RCVR/REMOTE   10   2660   419  2          2124.96

EXP 170648 220503405683          3/14/2017        F  B  32 EQUIP<$500MMS-WIRELESS RCVR/REMOTE   10   2660   419  3           927.63

EXP 170648 220500940380          3/18/2017        F  B  33 EQUIP<$500MMS-WIRELESS RCVR/REMOTE   10   2660   419  3           134.85

EXP 170634 251528721420          3/09/2017        F  B  34 SUPPLIES MES-VANKO                   10   2410   410  2            11.91

EXP 170634 202078211809          3/09/2017        F  B  35 SUPPLIES MES-VANKO                   10   2410   410  2            62.22

EXP 170634 202078211809          3/09/2017        F  B  36 SUPPLIES MES-FRONT OFFICE            10   2130   410  2            15.02

EXP 170576 127512138984          2/17/2017        F  B  37 BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             40   2550   402               28.99

EXP 170756 077133653106          4/08/2017        F  B  38 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MMS               20   2542   410  3    1       15.85

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                6490.92

      6197 DEVINN BELL

           2736 PROVIDENCE LN

           LINDENHURST     IL   600460000
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EXP        14MAR2017             3/14/2017           B   1 SCOREKEEPER VBALL TOURNAMENT         10   1500   314               50.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  50.00

      4542 KARISSA BERG

           42434 N. ORCHARD

           ANTIOCH         IL   600020000

EXP        12APR2017             4/12/2017           B   1 SUPPLIES MMS-SCIENCE REIMB           10   1126   410  3             7.84

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                   7.84

       555 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF ILLINOIS

           HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION

           25550 NETWORK PLACE

           CHICAGO         IL   606731255

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B   1 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1110   222  2          4621.73

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B   2 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   1111   222              217.05

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B   3 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1112   222  2           243.20

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B   4 MEDICAL INS                          10   1113   222              112.17

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B   5 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   1114   222              229.44

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B   6 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1114   222  2           315.56

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B   7 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1115   222  2           483.34

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B   8 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1115   222  3           207.08

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B   9 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1120   222  3          2402.32

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  10 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   1121   222              654.66

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  11 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1122   222  3           602.56

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  12 MEDICAL INS MMS SALARIES             10   1123   222  3           121.37

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  13 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1124   222  3           226.03

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  14 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1125   222  3           207.08

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  15 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   1200   222               14.31

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  16 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1200   222  2             3.58

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  17 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1202   222  3           121.37

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  18 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1204   222  2           341.61

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  19 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1204   222  3           602.60

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  20 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1206   222  2           242.60

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  21 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1206   222  3          1395.05

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  22 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1207   222  2           364.11

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  23 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1207   222  3           364.11

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  24 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1209   222  2           970.97

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  25 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1209   222  3           606.85

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  26 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1225   222  2           847.45

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  27 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   1650   222              348.06

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  28 MEDICAL INS MES TBE-TPI              10   1800   222  213305      121.37

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  29 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   2113   222              449.78

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  30 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   2130   222  3           121.37

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  31 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   2140   222              361.97

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  32 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   2150   222  2           571.15

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  33 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   2150   222  3           240.60

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  34 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   2210   222              229.44

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  35 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   2220   222  2           351.27

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  36 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   2220   222  3           225.93

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  37 MEDICAL INS ADMIN                    10   2310   222              667.45

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  38 MEDICAL INS ADMIN                    10   2320   222  1           121.37
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EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  39 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   2410   222  2          1047.77

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  40 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   2410   222  3           584.58

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  41 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   2520   222              182.06

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  42 MEDICAL INSURANCE MES                10   3500   222  2           429.17

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  43 MEDICAL INSURANCE DIST WIDE          20   2540   222              121.37

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  44 MEDICAL INSURANCE MES                20   2540   222  2           729.60

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  45 MEDICAL INSURANCE MMS                20   2540   222  3           594.48

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  46 MEDICAL INSURANCE DIST WIDE          40   2550   222              424.80

EXP        MAY2017 HMO           4/30/2017           B  47 MEDICAL INSURANCE DIST WIDE SP ED    40   2551   222              581.70

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                               25023.49

      6194 SARA BOUTELLE

           18900 MEADOW GRASS DR.

           LAKE VILLA      IL   600460000

EXP        15MAR2017             3/15/2017           B   1 CONF. REFEREES-SCOREKEEPER VBALL     10   1500   314               25.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  25.00

      5505 COMMUNICATION REVOLVING FUND

           CMS/ACCOUNTING

           PO BOX 10255

           SPRINGFIELD     IL   627910255

EXP        T172937               4/18/2017           B   1 COM SERVICES-DIST WIDE MAR 2017      20   2540   342              427.50

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 427.50

      6198 PEDRO CONTI

           37198 N ALEXANDRA CT.

           LINDENHURST     IL   600460000

EXP        13MAR2017             3/13/2017           B   1 SCOREKEEPER VBALL TOURNAMENT         10   1500   314               50.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  50.00

       101 COOPERATIVE 90'S MEDICAL PLAN

           GCG FINANCIAL / SELF-FUNDED DIVISION

           3 PARKWAY NORTH SUITE 500

           DEERFIELD       IL   600152567

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B   1 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1110   222  2         19246.03

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B   2 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   1111   222              903.84

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B   3 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1112   222  2          1012.74

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B   4 MEDICAL INS                          10   1113   222              467.11

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B   5 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   1114   222              955.43

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B   6 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1114   222  2          1314.06

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B   7 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1115   222  2          2012.73

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B   8 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1115   222  3           862.32

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B   9 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1120   222  3         10003.86

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  10 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   1121   222             2726.18

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  11 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1122   222  3          2509.22

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  12 MEDICAL INS MMS SALARIES             10   1123   222  3           505.42

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  13 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1124   222  3           941.25

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  14 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1125   222  3           862.32

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  15 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   1200   222               59.57

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  16 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1200   222  2            14.89

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  17 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1202   222  3           505.42

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  18 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1204   222  2          1422.54

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  19 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1204   222  3          2509.40
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EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  20 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1206   222  2          1010.24

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  21 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1206   222  3          5809.33

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  22 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1207   222  2          1516.25

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  23 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1207   222  3          1516.25

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  24 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1209   222  2          4043.34

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  25 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   1209   222  3          2527.09

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  26 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1225   222  2          3528.99

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  27 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   1650   222             1449.41

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  28 MEDICAL INS MES TBE-TPI              10   1800   222  213305      505.42

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  29 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   2113   222             1872.98

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  30 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   2130   222  3           505.42

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  31 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   2140   222             1507.32

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  32 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   2150   222  2          2378.39

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  33 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   2150   222  3          1001.90

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  34 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   2210   222              955.43

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  35 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   2220   222  2          1462.76

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  36 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   2220   222  3           940.84

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  37 MEDICAL INS ADMIN                    10   2310   222             2779.44

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  38 MEDICAL INS ADMIN                    10   2320   222  1           505.42

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  39 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   2410   222  2          4363.19

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  40 MEDICAL INS MMS                      10   2410   222  3          2434.33

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  41 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE                10   2520   222              758.13

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  42 MEDICAL INSURANCE MES                10   3500   222  2          1787.19

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  43 MEDICAL INSURANCE DIST WIDE          20   2540   222              505.42

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  44 MEDICAL INSURANCE MES                20   2540   222  2          3038.23

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  45 MEDICAL INSURANCE MMS                20   2540   222  3          2475.56

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  46 MEDICAL INSURANCE DIST WIDE          40   2550   222             1768.96

EXP        MAR2017 PPO           4/28/2017           B  47 MEDICAL INSURANCE DIST WIDE SP ED    40   2551   222             2422.48

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                              104204.04

      4443 COOPERATIVE 90'S DENTAL PLAN

           C/O GCG FINANCIAL-SELF FUNDED DIVISION

           3 PARKWAY NORTH SUITE 500

           DEERFIELD       IL   600152567

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B   1 MEDICAL INS MES                      10   1110   222  2          1785.78

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B   2 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   1111   223              100.55

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B   3 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1112   223  2           104.14

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B   4 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE              10   1113   223               51.31

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B   5 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   1114   223              104.14

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B   6 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1114   223  2            99.50

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B   7 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1115   223  2           203.55

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B   8 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1115   223  3           100.55

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B   9 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1120   223  3          1257.02

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  10 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   1121   223              297.28

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  11 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1122   223  3           283.46

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  12 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS SALARI   10   1123   223  3            51.41

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  13 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1124   223  3           151.48

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  14 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1125   223  3           100.55

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  15 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   1200   223               51.60

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  16 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1200   223  2            28.40



                                                 < < < BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES > > >

  PAY DATE  4/28/2017                                       DISTRICT   24          VOUCHER# -      0                        PAGE   5

  -------- ---------------------------------------- ---- ---- ---------------------------------- --------------------- -------------

  VENDOR #          VENDOR NAME & ADDRESS           F/P  ITEM

   P.O. #          INVOICE # & INVOICE DATE         TYPE  NO             DESCRIPTION                 ACCOUNT NUMBER        AMOUNT

  -------- ---------------------------------------- ---- ---- ---------------------------------- --------------------- -------------

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  17 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS SALARI   10   1202   223  3            51.31

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  18 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1204   223  2           154.13

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  19 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1204   223  3           154.13

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  20 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1206   223  2           252.31

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  21 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1206   223  3           660.84

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  22 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1207   223  2           154.13

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  23 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1207   223  3           203.27

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  24 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1209   223  2           410.80

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  25 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1209   223  3           305.90

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  26 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1225   223  2           357.21

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  27 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE              10   1650   223              151.86

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  28 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES TBE-TP   10   1800   223  213305       51.60

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  29 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   2113   223              203.18

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  30 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   2130   223  3            51.31

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  31 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE              10   2140   223              151.86

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  32 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   2150   223  2           303.72

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  33 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   2150   223  3           100.55

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  34 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   2210   223              102.72

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  35 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   2220   223  2           150.82

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  36 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   2220   223  3           101.68

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  37 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE ADMIN        10   2320   223  1            51.31

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  38 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   2410   223  2           455.30

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  39 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   2410   223  3           201.94

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  40 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   2520   223               77.16

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  41 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   3500   223  2           189.35

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  42 DENTAL-VISION INS DIST WIDE          20   2540   223               51.60

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  43 DENTAL-VISION INS MES                20   2540   223  2           303.91

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  44 DENTAL-VISION INS MMS                20   2540   223  3           260.36

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  45 DENTAL-VISION INS DIST WIDE          40   2550   223              242.94

EXP        MAR2017 DENT          4/30/2017           B  46 VISION-DENTAL DIST WIDE SP ED        40   2551   223              259.08

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                               10937.00

      4746 DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION

           GROUP# 10438-300

           PO BOX 804067

           CHICAGO         IL   606804067

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B   1 DENTAL-VISION INS MES                10   1110   223  2           170.65

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B   2 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   1111   223                9.61

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B   3 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1112   223  2             9.95

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B   4 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE              10   1113   223                4.90

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B   5 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   1114   223                9.95

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B   6 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1114   223  2             9.51

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B   7 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1115   223  2            19.45

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B   8 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1115   223  3             9.61

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B   9 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1120   223  3           120.12

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  10 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   1121   223               28.41

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  11 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1122   223  3            27.09

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  12 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS SALARI   10   1123   223  3             4.91

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  13 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1124   223  3            14.48

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  14 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1125   223  3             9.61
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EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  15 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   1200   223                4.93

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  16 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1200   223  2             2.71

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  17 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS SALARI   10   1202   223  3             4.90

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  18 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1204   223  2            14.73

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  19 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1204   223  3            14.73

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  20 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1206   223  2            24.11

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  21 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1206   223  3            63.15

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  22 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1207   223  2            14.73

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  23 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1207   223  3            19.42

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  24 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1209   223  2            39.26

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  25 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   1209   223  3            29.23

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  26 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   1225   223  2            34.14

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  27 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE              10   1650   223               14.51

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  28 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES TBE-TP   10   1800   223  213305        4.93

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  29 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   2113   223               19.42

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  30 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   2130   223  3             4.90

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  31 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE              10   2140   223               14.51

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  32 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   2150   223  2            29.02

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  33 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   2150   223  3             9.61

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  34 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   2210   223                9.82

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  35 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   2220   223  2            14.41

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  36 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   2220   223  3             9.72

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  37 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE ADMIN        10   2320   223  1             4.90

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  38 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   2410   223  2            43.51

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  39 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MMS          10   2410   223  3            19.30

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  40 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE DIST WIDE    10   2520   223                7.37

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  41 DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE MES          10   3500   223  2            18.09

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  42 DENTAL-VISION INS DIST WIDE          20   2540   223                4.93

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  43 DENTAL-VISION INS MES                20   2540   223  2            29.04

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  44 DENTAL-VISION INS MMS                20   2540   223  3            24.88

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  45 DENTAL-VISION INS DIST WIDE          40   2550   223               23.22

EXP        MAY2017 VIS           4/30/2017           B  46 VISION-DENTAL DIST WIDE SP ED        40   2551   223               24.76

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                1045.14

      3265 DEMCO INC.

           P.O. 8048

           MADISON         WI   537088048

EXP        6113153               4/17/2017           B   1 SUPPLIES MMS-LIBRARY SUPPLIES        10   2220   410  3           124.12

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 124.12

      4081 DICK BLICK

           PO BOX 1267

           GALESBURG       IL

EXP 170759 7606727               4/21/2017        F  B   1 SUPPLIES MMS-ART                     10   1123   410  3            14.26

EXP 170759 7590440               4/18/2017        F  B   2 SUPPLIES MMS-ART                     10   1123   410  3           974.47

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 988.73

      6196 RILEY FINNEGAN

           1863 E SKYLINE CIR

           LINDENHURST     IL   600460000

EXP        14MAR2017             3/14/2017           B   1 SCOREKEEPER VBALL TOURNAMENT         10   1500   314               50.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  50.00
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      5591 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC.

           91826 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE

           CHICAGO         IL   606930918

EXP 170789 611086-1              4/18/2017        F  B   1 LIBRARY BOOKS MMS-BOOKS              10   2220   430  3           314.10

EXP 170789 611086-1              4/18/2017        F  B   2 LIBRARY BOOKS MMS-E-BOOKS            10   2220   430  3          2270.68

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                2584.78

      6199 KAYLEIGH GLIRKLEY

           18795 CHATHAM WAY

           LAKE VILLA      IL   600460000

EXP        13MAR2017             3/13/2017           B   1 SCOREKEEPER VBALL TOURNAMENT         10   1500   314               50.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  50.00

      5047 JNR SAFETY, INC.

           5484 MCKENZIE DRIVE

           LAKE IN THE HIL IL   601560000

EXP 170776 1514                  4/17/2017        F  B   1 NON CAP EQUIP<$2500 MMS-AED BATTER   10   2130   410  3           400.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 400.00

      3409 LAKE COUNTY EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

           EDUCATION SERVICES COOPERATIVE

           19525 W WASHINGTON ST. STE 124

           GRAYSLAKE       IL   600300000

EXP        2017-2018             4/04/2017           B   1 PROF DEV SVCS 7/1/17-6/30/18         10   2210   314  1          3209.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                3209.00

      5171 SANDRA LEIBOLT

           821 N. BECK ROAD

           LINDENHURST     IL   600460000

EXP        3APR2017              4/03/2017           B   1 TRAVEL DISTWIDE-LEIBOLT CDL PHYSIC   40   2550   332                5.89

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                   5.89

      3895 THE LOVE AND LOGIC INSTITUTE

           2207 JACKSON STREET

           GOLDEN          CO   804012300

EXP 170779 161474                4/18/2017        F  B   1 PROF SVCS MES-ANDERSON LOVE&LOGIC    10   2210   314  2            99.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  99.00

      3223 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO., INC

           PO BOX 8854

           CAROL STREAM    IL   601978854

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B   1 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   1110   221  2           435.01

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B   2 LIFE-DISABILITY INS DIST WIDE        10   1111   221               10.40

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B   3 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   1112   221  2            25.85

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B   4 LIFE-DISABILITY INS                  10   1113   221               11.37

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B   5 LIFE-DISABILITY INS DIST-WIDE        10   1114   221               23.84

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B   6 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   1114   221  2            21.78

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B   7 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   1115   221  2            74.05

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B   8 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              10   1115   221  3            13.31

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B   9 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              10   1120   221  3           251.69

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  10 LIFE-DISABILITY INS DIST WIDE        10   1121   221               35.28

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  11 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              10   1122   221  3            39.61

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  12 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS SALARIES     10   1123   221  3            15.64

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  13 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              10   1124   221  3            23.33

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  14 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              10   1125   221  3            11.95
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EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  15 LIFE-DISABILITY INS DIST WIDE        10   1200   221                9.24

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  16 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              10   1202   221  3             7.11

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  17 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   1204   221  2            33.67

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  18 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              10   1204   221  3            24.81

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  19 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   1206   221  2            70.11

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  20 LIFE-LTD INS MMS                     10   1206   221  3           105.97

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  21 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   1207   221  2            29.34

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  22 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              10   1207   221  3            28.95

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  23 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   1209   221  2            66.17

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  24 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              10   1209   221  3            39.09

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  25 LIFE-DISABILITY INS DIST WIDE        10   1212   221                8.85

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  26 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   1225   221  2            63.13

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  27 LIFE-DISABILITY INS DIST WIDE        10   1650   221               39.42

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  28 LIFE-DISABILITY INS DIST WIDE        10   1800   221               20.81

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  29 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES TBE-TPI      10   1800   221  213305        6.98

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  30 LIFE-DISABILITY INS DIST WIDE        10   2113   221               14.28

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  31 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   2113   221  2            27.98

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  32 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   2130   221  2            10.47

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  33 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              10   2130   221  3            15.77

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  34 LIFE-DISABILITY INS DIST WIDE        10   2139   221               20.10

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  35 LIFE-DISABILITY INS DIST WIDE        10   2140   221               29.53

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  36 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   2150   221  2            51.89

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  37 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              10   2150   221  3            12.79

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  38 LIFE-DISABILITY INS DIST WIDE        10   2210   221               25.01

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  39 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   2220   221  2            22.42

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  40 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              10   2220   221  3            15.19

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  41 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ADMIN            10   2310   221              137.06

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  42 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ADMIN            10   2320   221  1            15.06

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  43 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   2410   221  2            70.05

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  44 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              10   2410   221  3            45.23

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  45 LIFE INS DIST WIDE                   10   2520   221               44.87

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  46 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   2560   221  2            21.13

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  47 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              10   3500   221  2            50.08

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  48 LIFE-DISABILITY INS DIST WIDE        20   2540   221               10.99

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  49 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES              20   2540   221  2            58.16

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  50 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS              20   2540   221  3            47.49

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  51 LIFE-DISABILITY INS DIST WIDE        40   2550   221              142.16

EXP        APR2017 LIFE          4/30/2017           B  52 LIFE-LTD DIST WIDE SP ED             40   2551   221               62.15

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                2496.62

      6195 EMMA WALLENFANG

           2718 PROVIDENCE LN

           LINDENHURST     IL   600460000

EXP        14MAR2017             3/14/2017           B   1 SCOREKEEPER VBALL TOURNAMENT         10   1500   314               50.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  50.00

      6200 EMMA MARTINEZ

           413 CLEARVIEW ST.

           LAKE VILLA      IL   600460000

EXP        15MAR2017             3/15/2017           B   1 CONF. REF-SCOREKEEPER BOYS VBALL     10   1500   314               25.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  25.00
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      5311 MENARDS

           ACCT NO 32110339

           369 EAST ROUTE 173

           ANTIOCH         IL   600020000

EXP        5854                  4/18/2017           B   1 SUPPLIES MES-GUMOUT,GAS CAN          20   2542   410  2            18.66

EXP        4111                  4/13/2017           B   2 SUPPLIES MMS                         20   2542   410  3            11.76

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  30.42

       288 MILLBURN ACTIVITY FUND

REV        17APR17               4/17/2017           B   1 MISC.INCOME-RVTRK PAYMTS CHOIR TEE   10   1999     0               20.50

REV        13MAR2017             3/13/2017           B   2 CLEARING-PBIS ELEM BAKE SALE         10   1999     0      99      240.39

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 260.89

      6202 MILWAUKEE ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY

           10005 W BLUEMOUND RD.

           MILWAUKEE       WI   532260000

EXP        17MAY2017             4/28/2017           B   1 CBI-FIELDTRIP                        10   1209   310               50.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  50.00

      6007 NELCO SOLUTIONS

           P.O. BOX 1157

           GRAND RAPIDS    MI   495010000

EXP        5584872 RI            3/06/2017           B   1 SOFTWARE-E FILE CODE                 10   2520   390               26.00

EXP        5586731 RI            3/07/2017           B   2 SOFTWARE-E FILE CODE                 10   2520   390               13.00

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  39.00

      4990 JANENE OLANDESE

           911 DAVID STREET

           ANTIOCH         IL   600020000

EXP        2016-2017             4/27/2017           B   1 TRAVEL EXP.-SPED 10/14/16-3/10/17    10   1200   332               23.54

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                  23.54

       365 S.E.D.O.L.

           18160 GAGES LAKE RD

           GAGES LAKE      IL   600301819

EXP        2017-04-19-I          4/19/2017           B   1 FY17 3RD Q ITENERANT-JAN - MAR       10   4100   319             5146.02

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                5146.02

      6203 SAFETY COMPLIANCE PUBLICATION INC

           3600 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7

           SUITE 204/REFERENCE DIVISION

           MIRAMAR         FL   330230000

EXP        32932                 3/17/2017           B   1 SUPPLIES MES-OSHA JOURNAL            20   2542   410  2           298.50

                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL                                 298.50

      5416 SAFEWAY TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CORP.

           PO BOX 658

           GURNEE          IL   600310000

EXP        D1317-7779            4/13/2017           B   1 DIST WIDE SP ED TRAVEL 3/1-3/24/17   40   2551   331              900.00
